Installer and user guide for domestic
reverse osmosis system
Einbau- und Bedienungsanleitung für Umkehrsosmose-Haushaltssysteme
Інструкція з підключення та експлуатації системи зворотного осмосу
Инструкция по подключению и эксплуатации системы обратного осмоса
Manual privind conectarea şi exploatarea sistemului de osmoză inversă
Инструкция за монтаж и експлоатация на битови системи за обратна осмоза
Uputstvo za ugradnju, upotrebu i održavanje sistema povratne osmoze

REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEM INSTALLER AND USER GUIDE
2. SPECIFICATIONS AND COMPONENTS
2.1. MODEL DESIGNATIONS
Models                                                                   Model of your system
1 — The type of filter. RO stands for reverse osmosis.
2 — Number of stages.
3 — Capacity of reverse osmosis membrane in GPD (gallons per day)*:
*Capacity of the reverse osmosis filter is variable and depends on a number of factors. These include supply water quality,
wear of pre-filter cartridges and of membrane itself, supply water pressure and temperature.
4 — Legend of additional equipment (no letters specify base model with no extra equipment):
5 — Trademark.
For example: Ecosoft MO775MUVPECOEXP means reverse osmosis unit with 7 stages equipped with
membrane of 75 gallon per day capacity (11.6 l / h (3 gal / h)), mineralizing post-filter, UV lamp, and
booster pump. Trademark ECOSOFT.
** Models equipped with a pressure booster pump (marked with the letter “P” in the model designation), are intended
for connection to the single-phase AC power with a voltage of 230 V, 50 Hz.
The system is equipped with a power cord with a plug and should be connected in the proper type of socket with ground-
ing complying with the local standards. Electrical safety notice: this appliance should be connected into a circuit with
an RCB installed
Before performing any operations system must be disconnected from the electric power source.
CAUTION!
Filter installation should be carried out by a specialist with appropriate qualifications and experience.
The product should only be used with cold water supply!
MO 5-36(50,75,100)
MO 5-36(50,75,100)P
MO 6-36(50,75,100)M
MO 6-36(50,75,100)MAC
MO 6-36(50,75,100)MP
MO 6-36(50,75,100)UV
MO 6-36(50,75,100)UVP
MO 7-36(50,75,100)MUV
MO 7-36(50,75,100)MUVP
36GPD 136 liters per day 5.6 liters per hour (1.5 gallons per hour)
50GPD 190 liters per day 7.9 liters per hour (2 gallons per hour)
75GPD 280 liters per day 11.6  liters per hour (3.1 gallons per hour)
100GPD 380 liters per day 15.8 liters per hour (4.2 gallons per hour)
M The filter is equipped with mineralizing post-filter
MAC The filter with AquaCalcium water mineralization technology
P The filter is equipped with pressure booster pump
UV The filter is equipped with ultraviolet disinfection unit
MO   * - ***     ****     **********
  1      2    3         4           5
6 7
This manual is the intellectual property of Ecosoft. Copying and reprinting is prohibited. © 2016
EN
G
REVERSE OSMOSIS SYSTEM INSTALLER AND USER GUIDE
2. SPECIFICATIONS AND COMPONENTS
2.2. SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
2.3. SUPPLY WATER QUALITY REQUIREMENTS*
*        If supply water pressure is below required value, purchase pumped model or fit your existing filter with booster pump. If the
pressure in the water system is above the limit, it is necessary to install a pressure regulator on the main pipe.